

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: State Highway 111 at Pierce Street. Construction of turn lanes from 1163' Southerly of Pierce Street 653' to Northerly**

**Advertised: December 16, 2008 (Agenda Item: 3.53)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 7, 2009**

**PROJECT NO. B2-0438**

BASE BID					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		INTERNATIONAL PAVEMENT SOLUTIONS San Bernardino, CA 92423	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
3	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION [RESHAPE SHOULDERS]	CY	3010	20.00	60,200.00	7.00	21,070.00
4	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	2195	35.00	76,825.00	34.00	74,630.00
5	390130	HOT ASPHALT MIX	TON	2010	75.00	150,750.00	75.00	150,750.00
6	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COAT)	LF	6850	0.30	2,055.00	0.35	2,397.50
7	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	870	4.00	3,480.00	5.50	4,785.00
8	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2200	3.00	6,600.00	1.37	3,014.00
9	566001	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	4	250.00	1,000.00	260.00	1,040.00
10	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	275	4.00	1,100.00	3.30	907.50
11	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
12	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
13	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	4	200.00	800.00	110.00	440.00
14	9999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
15	832001	METAL BEAM RAILING [TERMINAL SYSTEM A77L2, TYPE SKT]	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	8,690.00	8,690.00
16	153101	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	2900	3.00	8,700.00	3.35	9,715.00
<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>								
<b>ITEMS 1-16</b>							<b>343,510.00</b>	<b>297,439.00</b>

BASE BID					PALM CANYON CONTRACTORS, INC. Yucaipa, CA 92399		HARDY & HARPER, INC. Santa Ana, CA 92705	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	3,749.00	3,749.00	975.50	975.50
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	40,385.00	40,385.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
3	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION [RESHAPE SHOULDERS]	CY	3010	11.23	33,802.30	25.00	75,250.00
4	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	2195	30.94	67,913.30	30.50	66,947.50
5	390130	HOT ASPHALT MIX	TON	2010	83.80	168,438.00	77.50	155,775.00
6	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COAT)	LF	6850	0.24	1,644.00	0.22	1,507.00
7	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	870	2.14	1,861.80	2.00	1,740.00
8	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2200	2.14	4,708.00	2.00	4,400.00
9	566001	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	4	267.75	1,071.00	250.00	1,000.00
10	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	275	3.21	882.75	3.00	825.00
11	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	2,142.40	2,142.40	1,000.00	1,000.00
12	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	9,640.80	9,640.80	1,000.00	1,000.00
13	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	4	42.85	171.40	10.00	40.00
14	9999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	2,892.25	2,892.25	19,000.00	19,000.00
15	832001	METAL BEAM RAILING [TERMINAL SYSTEM A77L2, TYPE SKT]	LS	1	6,695.00	6,695.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
16	153101	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	2900	1.92	5,568.00	2.60	7,540.00
<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>								
<b>ITEMS 1-16</b>							<b>351,565.00</b>	<b>353,000.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: State Highway 111 at Pierce Street. Construction of turn lanes from 1163' Southerly of Pierce Street 653' to Northerly**

**Advertised: December 16, 2008 (Agenda Item: 3.53)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 7, 2009**

**PROJECT NO. B2-0438**

<b>BASE BID</b>					<b>HAZARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY San Diego, CA 92192</b>		<b>WHEELER PAVING, INC. Riverside, CA 92509</b>	
<b>ITEM NO.</b>	<b>ITEM CODE</b>	<b>CONTRACT ITEM</b>	<b>UNITS</b>	<b>QUANTITY</b>	<b>BID UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>BID ESTIMATE</b>	<b>BID UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>BID ESTIMATE</b>
1	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
3	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION [RESHAPE SHOULDERS]	CY	3010	14.00	42,140.00	21.50	64,715.00
4	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	2195	29.00	63,655.00	32.30	70,898.50
5	390130	HOT ASPHALT MIX	TON	2010	78.00	156,780.00	87.00	174,870.00
6	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COAT)	LF	6850	0.32	2,192.00	0.35	2,397.50
7	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	870	5.00	4,350.00	5.00	4,350.00
8	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2200	1.30	2,860.00	1.50	3,300.00
9	566001	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	4	250.00	1,000.00	275.00	1,100.00
10	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	275	3.00	825.00	4.00	1,100.00
11	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
12	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
13	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	4	100.00	400.00	150.00	600.00
14	9999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	32,000.00	32,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
15	832001	METAL BEAM RAILING [TERMINAL SYSTEM A77L2, TYPE SKT]	LS	1	5,500.00	5,500.00	7,200.00	7,200.00
16	153101	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	2900	2.50	7,250.00	3.50	10,150.00
		<b>PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1-16</b>				<b>358,952.00</b>		<b>364,181.00</b>

<b>BASE BID</b>					<b>MCKENNA GENERAL ENGINEERING Corona, CA 92879</b>		<b>GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Indio, CA 92203</b>	
<b>ITEM NO.</b>	<b>ITEM CODE</b>	<b>CONTRACT ITEM</b>	<b>UNITS</b>	<b>QUANTITY</b>	<b>BID UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>BID ESTIMATE</b>	<b>BID UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>BID ESTIMATE</b>
1	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	500.00	500.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	16,000.00	16,000.00	62,000.00	62,000.00
3	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION [RESHAPE SHOULDERS]	CY	3010	13.50	40,635.00	18.00	54,180.00
4	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	2195	26.00	57,070.00	23.00	50,485.00
5	390130	HOT ASPHALT MIX	TON	2010	98.70	198,387.00	64.00	128,640.00
6	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COAT)	LF	6850	0.35	2,397.50	0.60	4,110.00
7	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	870	2.85	2,479.50	3.70	3,219.00
8	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2200	0.86	1,892.00	0.30	660.00
9	566001	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	4	335.00	1,340.00	350.00	1,400.00
10	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	275	3.72	1,023.00	2.40	660.00
11	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	4,800.00	4,800.00	2,400.00	2,400.00
12	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	3,400.00	3,400.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
13	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	4	109.00	436.00	300.00	1,200.00
14	9999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	11,000.00	11,000.00	36,000.00	36,000.00
15	832001	METAL BEAM RAILING [TERMINAL SYSTEM A77L2, TYPE SKT]	LS	1	7,200.00	7,200.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
16	153101	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	2900	4.00	11,600.00	5.00	14,500.00
		<b>PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1-16</b>				<b>364,660.00</b>		<b>369,754.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: State Highway 111 at Pierce Street. Construction of turn lanes from 1163' Southerly of Pierce Street 653' to Northerly**

**Advertised: December 16, 2008 (Agenda Item: 3.53)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 7, 2009**

**PROJECT NO. B2-0438**

BASE BID					ORTIZ ASPHALT PAVING, INC. Colton, CA 92324		COOLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC. Hesperia, CA 92340	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	2,823.30	2,823.30	5,400.00	5,400.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	14,348.66	14,348.66	67,000.00	67,000.00
3	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION [RESHAPE SHOULDERS]	CY	3010	23.01	69,260.10	9.00	27,090.00
4	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	2195	30.76	67,518.20	28.00	61,460.00
5	390130	HOT ASPHALT MIX	TON	2010	85.23	171,312.30	78.00	156,780.00
6	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COAT)	LF	6850	0.61	4,178.50	0.33	2,260.50
7	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	870	3.97	3,453.90	5.20	4,524.00
8	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2200	0.51	1,122.00	1.32	2,904.00
9	566001	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	4	452.36	1,809.44	250.00	1,000.00
10	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	275	4.05	1,113.75	3.17	871.75
11	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	2,335.82	2,335.82	6,400.00	6,400.00
12	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	23,120.63	23,120.63	3,460.00	3,460.00
13	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	4	211.74	846.96	106.00	424.00
14	9999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	4,204.46	4,204.46	26,700.00	26,700.00
15	832001	METAL BEAM RAILING [TERMINAL SYSTEM A77L2, TYPE SKT]	LS	1	7,477.24	7,477.24	5,900.00	5,900.00
16	153101	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	2900	2.71	7,859.00	3.70	10,730.00
		<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>						
		<b>ITEMS 1-16</b>				<b>382,784.26</b>		<b>382,904.25</b>

BASE BID					MATICH CORPORATION San Bernardino, CA 92412		ELITE BOBCAT SERVICE, INC. Corona, CA 92879	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
3	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION [RESHAPE SHOULDERS]	CY	3010	23.00	69,230.00	35.00	105,350.00
4	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	2195	26.00	57,070.00	35.00	76,825.00
5	390130	HOT ASPHALT MIX	TON	2010	77.00	154,770.00	89.00	178,890.00
6	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COAT)	LF	6850	0.50	3,425.00	0.24	1,644.00
7	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	870	3.20	2,784.00	2.20	1,914.00
8	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2200	0.25	550.00	2.20	4,840.00
9	566001	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	4	325.00	1,300.00	275.00	1,100.00
10	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	275	2.20	605.00	3.50	962.50
11	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
12	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
13	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	4	50.00	200.00	15.00	60.00
14	9999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	52,157.00	52,157.00	15,854.50	15,854.50
15	832001	METAL BEAM RAILING [TERMINAL SYSTEM A77L2, TYPE SKT]	LS	1	5,600.00	5,600.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
16	153101	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	2900	3.00	8,700.00	2.75	7,975.00
		<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>						
		<b>ITEMS 1-16</b>				<b>391,391.00</b>		<b>415,415.00</b>

# Subcontractors

State Highway 111 at Pierce Street. Construction of  
**Project:** turn, lanes from 1163' Southerly of Pierce Street 653' to  
Northerly

**Bids Opened:** January 7, 2009

**Apparent Responsive**  
**Low Bidder:** INTERNATIONAL PAVEMENT SOLUTIONS

Subcontractor Name	Items of work
JP Striping	6-10,13
Crown Fence	15